Avista Corp.

1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727 Aﬂ‘%v,srn.
Corp.

Spokane. Washington 99220-0500
Telephone 509-489-0500
Toll Free 800-727-9170

September 16, 2013

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attn: Filing Center

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
Salem, OR 97302

RE: Docket No. UG 246 — Service List Change

Avista respectfully requests that the service list in docket UG246 be changed as follows:
Please add the following email address: Dockets@Avistacorp.com
This will help to ensure timely handling of case material.

If there are any questions regarding the attached information, please contact me at (509) 495-4584 or
via e-mail at Paul. Kimball@avistacorp.com.

Sincerely,__ -
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Paul Kimball
Regulatory Analyst

CC (Email); OPUC (Riemenschneider, Johnson, Gardner)
CUB (Jenks, McCracken)
NWIGU (Finklea, Brooks, Stokes)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that | have this day served the foregoing change to the service list
in the Oregon Natural Gas General Rate Case Filing of Avista Utilities, a division of
Avista Corporation, (UG-246) upon the parties listed below by mailing a copy thereof,

postage prepaid and/or by electronic mail.

Judy Johnson

Marianne Gardner

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 1088

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
Salem, OR 97302
Judy.johnson@state.or.us
Marianne.gardner@state.or.us

Bob Jenks

Catriona McCracken
Citizens’ Utilities Board

610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205-3404
dockets@oregoncub.org
bob@OregonCUB.org
catriona@OregqonCUB.org

Edward A. Finklea

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
326 Fifth Street

Lake Oswego, OR 97034
efinklea@nwigu.org

Chad Stokes

Tommy A. Brooks

Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd, LLP
1001 SW 5th, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com

tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Johanna Riemenschneider
Department of Justice

1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
johanna.riemenschneider@state.or.us

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Spokane, Washington this 16th day of September 2013.

Wendy} Ma;rﬁsk‘ey \
Rates Coordinator \,



